Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: Roberts, John G.: Files

Folder Title: Correspondence, Miscellaneous

(01/16/1986-01/20/1986)

Box: 15

To see more digitized collections visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

CUPY - Keagan Presidential Record

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

CORRESPONDENCE, MISCELLANEOUS (01/16/1986-

KDB 8/5/2005

File Folder 01/20/1986)

F05-139/01

COOK

FOIA

Box	Number		COOK 1KDB		
DOC NO	Doc Type	Document Description	No of Pages	Doc Date Restrictions	S
1	МЕМО	ROBERTS TO RICHARD HAUSER RE ATTACHED MATERIAL (PARTIAL)	1	1/21/1986 B6	605
2	LETTER	TO PATRICK BUCHANAN	1	12/30/1985 B6	606
3	LETTER	COPY OF DOC #606	1	12/30/1985 B6	607
4	LETTER	TO JOHN LENCZOWSKI	2	3/17/1985 B6	608

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA] B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

E.O. 13233

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR RICHARD A. HAUSER

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

SUBJECT:

Correspondence Objecting to Margaret Randell's Efforts to Obtain Permanent Residence Status in the United States

Don Davis has written the President to urge him to oppose Margaret Randell's efforts to regain U.S. citizenship. Randell, described by Davis as a prominent leftist, gave up her citizenship years ago, and controversy has developed over her efforts to regain it. The dispute was recently featured on Nightline.

I think the White House should stay out of this quasi-judicial dispute, pending before INS, involving a particular individual. We should send the letter to Justice, for whatever action Justice wishes to take, and advise Davis we have done so.

Attachment

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

Dear Mr. Davis:

Thank you for your letter to the President of January 3. In that letter you expressed your opposition to Margaret Randell's efforts to obtain permanent resident status in the United States.

The questions you raise fall within the jurisdiction of the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) of the Department of Justice. In order to preserve public confidence in the impartial administration of our laws, the White House does not interfere in the resolution of particular matters pending before agencies such as the INS. I know you will appreciate the reasons we adhere to this policy.

I have, however, taken the liberty of referring your correspondence to the Department of Justice, for whatever review that Department considers appropriate.

Thank you for sharing your views with us.

Sincerely,

Original signed by RAH

Richard A. Hauser
Deputy Counsel to the President

Mr. Don Davis, SAR 5013 Magnolia Street Moss Point, MS 39563

RAH:JGR:aea 1/16/86 bcc: FFFielding RAHauser √JGRoberts Subj Chron

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR JAY STEPHENS

ASSOCIATE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FROM:

RICHARD A. HAUSER Original signed by RAH

DEPUTY COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Correspondence Objecting to Margaret Randell's Efforts to Obtain Permanent Residence Status in the United States

The attached correspondence concerning the publicized dispute surrounding Margaret Randell's effort to obtain permanent resident status, together with a copy of my reply, is referred to the Department for whatever review and further reply, if any, you consider appropriate.

Many thanks.

RAH: JGR: aea 1/16/86

cc: FFFielding

RAHauser WGRoberts

Subj Chron

#365350



DON DAVIS, SAR

National No. 99721, Miss. Society No. 672 03 January 1986

President Ronald Reagan The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, D. C.

/ \vover Dear Mr. President:

After viewing last night's ABC Television Network's program, NIGHTLINE, I decided I must write to you about the subject of that program.

Margaret Randell gave up her United States Citizenship several years ago, and she became a Mexican Citizen. Now, she is trying to obtain permanent residence status in the United States.

Since Ms Randell has sided with Communist regimes in Cuba, North Viet Nam, and Nicagragua, to name only a few, and because she has written against the United States and the policies of our Government, Ms Randell should not be allowed to stay in the United States. Permanent residence status for her would be a mistake. If she were allowed to stay and ultimately apply for citizenship, and citizenship be granted, her taking the oath of allegiance would be a sham. Who would believe her?

Please, Mr. President, use your influence to have this woman deported, back to Mexico, and have her declared persona non grata.

With Best Wishes.

LIBERTAS ET PATRIA!

Don Davis, Treasurer-Registrar, Mississippi Society, SAR; Member of the: General Society of the War of 1812; Sons of Confederate Veterans; and the Military Order of the Stars and Bars

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

Dear Mr. Davis:

Thank you for your letter to the President of January 3. In that letter you expressed your opposition to Margaret Randell's efforts to obtain permanent resident status in the United States.

The questions you raise fall within the jurisdiction of the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) of the Department of Justice. In order to preserve public confidence in the impartial administration of our laws, the White House does not interfere in the resolution of particular matters pending before agencies such as the INS. I know you will appreciate the reasons we adhere to this policy.

I have, however, taken the liberty of referring your correspondence to the Department of Justice, for whatever review that Department considers appropriate.

Thank you for sharing your views with us.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Hauser Deputy Counsel to the President

Mr. Don Davis, SAR 5013 Magnolia Street Moss Point, MS 39563

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

Dear Mr. Davis:

Thank you for your letter to the President of January 3. In that letter you expressed your opposition to Margaret Randell's efforts to obtain permanent resident status in the United States.

The questions you raise fall within the jurisdiction of the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) of the Department of Justice. In order to preserve public confidence in the impartial administration of our laws, the White House does not interfere in the resolution of particular matters pending before agencies such as the INS. I know you will appreciate the reasons we adhere to this policy.

I have, however, taken the liberty of referring your correspondence to the Department of Justice, for whatever review that Department considers appropriate.

Thank you for sharing your views with us.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Hauser
Deputy Counsel to the President

Mr. Don Davis, SAR 5013 Magnolia Street Moss Point, MS 39563

RAH:JGR:aea 1/16/86 bcc: FFFielding RAHauser JGRoberts Subj Chron

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR JAY STEPHENS

ASSOCIATE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FROM:

RICHARD A. HAUSER

DEPUTY COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Correspondence Objecting to Margaret Randell's Efforts to Obtain Permanent Residence Status in the United States

The attached correspondence concerning the publicized dispute surrounding Margaret Randell's effort to obtain permanent resident status, together with a copy of my reply, is referred to the Department for whatever review and further reply, if any, you consider appropriate.

Many thanks.

RAH: JGR: aea 1/16/86

cc: FFFielding

RAHauser JGRoberts

Subj Chron

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: JANUARY 07, 1986

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. DON DAVIS

SUBJECT: OBJECTS TO MARGARET RANDELL'S EFFORTS TO ORTAIN PERMANENT DESIDENCE.

UNITED STATES

OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RE	PE C COMPLETED SP D YY/MM/DD TE C 86/01/13
REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE:	
REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: NRAH NOTE N	astine -
REFERRAL NOTE:	MALLIC
REFERRAL NOTE://	5861011251
REFERRAL NOTE:	
REFERRAL NOTE:	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) (B) (C)	

*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE * **********************************	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT-2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING

LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.



DON DAVIS, SAR

National No. 99721, Miss. Society No. 672 03 January 1986

President Ronald Reagan The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, D. C.

(Vover Dear Mr. President:

After viewing last night's ABC Television Network's program, NIGHTLINE, I decided I must write to you about the subject of that program.

Margaret Randell gave up her United States Citizenship several years ago, and she became a Mexican Citizen. Now, she is trying to obtain permanent residence status in the United States.

Since Ms Randell has sided with Communist regimes in Cuba, North Viet Nam, and Nicagragua, to name only a few, and because she has written against the United States and the policies of our Government, Ms Randell should not be allowed to stay in the United States. Permanent residence status for her would be a mistake. If she were allowed to stay and ultimately apply for citizenship, and citizenship be granted, her taking the oath of allegiance would be a sham. Who would believe her?

Please, Mr. President, use your influence to have this woman deported, back to Mexico, and have her declared persona non grata.

With Best Wishes,

LIBERTAS ET PATRIA!

Don Davis, Treasurer-Registrar, Mississippi Society, SAR; Member of the: General Society of the War of 1812; Sons of Confederate Veterans; and the Military Order of the Stars and Bars

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR RICHARD A. HAUSER

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

SUBJECT:

Request for the President to be Part of a Book Honoring Paul W. "Bear" Bryant

Anne Higgins has asked for guidance in handling a request from the Alabama "A" Club for a message from the President to be included in a book honoring Bear Bryant. The book would be sold to raise funds for a foundation that assists former players and their families in time of need. The letter is dated October 1985, but Higgins only recently referred it to us for review. In her referral, she recognized that the fundraising aspect precluded Presidential participation, but asked if the requester could be made aware that he could use the many public domain comments by the President about Bryant.

I have no problem with Higgins's suggestion. The attached memorandum for her for your signature agrees that she may tell the requester he is free to include quotations from the President in his book, so long as he does not suggest that the President endorses the book.

Attachment

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR ANNE HIGGINS

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

DIRECTOR OF CORRESPONDENCE

FROM:

RICHARD A. HAUSER Original signed by RAM

DEPUTY COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Request for the President to be Part of a Book Honoring Paul W. "Bear" Bryant

You have asked for guidance in handling a request from the Alabama "A" Club for a message from the President to be included in a book honoring Bear Bryant. The book would be sold to raise funds for a foundation that assists former players and their families in time of need.

You recognized that the fundraising aspect precluded Presidential participation, but asked if the requester could be made aware that he could use the many public domain comments by the President about Bryant. We have no objection to this course of action, provided, as you note in your transmittal, that it is not suggested that the President endorse the book or the A Club fundraising activities.

Thank you for raising this matter with us.

RAH: JGR: aea 1/16/86

cc: FFFielding

RAHauser #GRoberts

Subi

Chron

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR ANNE HIGGINS

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

DIRECTOR OF CORRESPONDENCE

FROM:

RICHARD A. HAUSER

DEPUTY COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Request for the President to be Part of a Book Honoring Paul W. "Bear" Bryant

You have asked for guidance in handling a request from the Alabama "A" Club for a message from the President to be included in a book honoring Bear Bryant. The book would be sold to raise funds for a foundation that assists former players and their families in time of need.

You recognized that the fundraising aspect precluded Presidential participation, but asked if the requester could be made aware that he could use the many public domain comments by the President about Bryant. We have no objection to this course of action, provided, as you note in your transmittal, that it is not suggested that the President endorse the book or the A Club fundraising activities.

Thank you for raising this matter with us.

RAH: JGR: aea 1/16/86

cc: FFFielding

RAHauser JGRoberts

Subj Chron

372130

ID #_

ppoul-h

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

	pondent: Jum	unif Bri	ooker		
MI Mail Repo	ort and the	User Codes: (A)		3)	(0)
ubject: RU a bob	re honor	ing Paul			yant_
OUTE TO:	po por refugiar cales como contra en escala de la como contra en escala de la como como como como como como como com	and the control of th	TION .	DISP	OSITION
ffice/Agency (Sta	ff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
JUHOLL		#ORIGINATOR	14,01,02		a.e.
cuat 18		Referral Note:	for RAN	Sugnatu	58610/11/2
		Referral Note:			
		Referral Note:			
			111		4 = 1 1 1 =
		Referral Note:	11		
		Referral Note:	9		
	ON CODES: Appropriate Action Comment/Recommendation	I'- Inlo Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	大学的一个大学的	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe	C - Completed straight S - Suspended

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

all the state of t

And Fielding

May be too late, but do you think Counsel could handle this? We can't help them because of the fund-raising, but RR has said and done so many things on the public record (see attached) re Bear Bryant, that this Club could be told it's in the public domain and they can use all or part of it so long as they merely "quote" and don't suggest that RR or the White House in any way endorses their publication or fund-raising activities.

I think that please them and not violate White House policy.

The Alabama "A" Club Educational and Charitable Foundation P. O. Drawer 1961 Ala. Juscaloosa, Alabama 35403-1961

372130

P

FOUNDED

DECEMBER 31, 1968

OFFICERS / DIRECTORS:
TOMMY BROOKER, PRESIDENT
MORGAN "MAJOR" OGILVIE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
BILLY NEIGHBORS, VICE PRESIDENT
JOE SIMS, VICE PRESIDENT

October 1985

DIRECTORS: EX-OFFICIO DIRECTORS

JAMES A WILSON WILLIAM E. RICHARDSON MORRIS "MUNNY" SOKOL ELLIS TAYLOR WALTER RAY PERKINS JAMES D. SIMMONS ANN MARIE LAWLER DR GAYLON McCOLLOUGH CHARLES H BAINES MICHAEL D. THOMPSON TOMMY E. HILL GARY N. DRUMMOND WILLIAM "BILL" BAXLEY CHARLES A. STAKELY ALABAMA "A" CLUB ALUMNI, PRESIDENT ALABAMA LETTERMAN CLUB PRESIDENT

Re: Coach Bryant's Football Family

Dear Mr. President

We, The Alabama "A" Club Educational and Charitable Foundation, are in the process of compiling a book of remembrances honoring the late Paul W. "Bear" Bryant. We would be highly gratified if you would choose to be a part of this unique sports book.

Coach Bryant was an admirer of yours and we feel certain that his memory would be well served by having a few paragraphs of yours (perhaps with a photo) concerning any points you would like to make about Coach Bryant, his football record, a funny story, serious or humorous, and the like.

We are marketing our book "COACH BRYANT'S FOOTBALL FAMILY" to the friends, associates, and former players of Coach Bryant's. We have invited these former players, coaches, managers, and trainers and others to do essentially what we would hope you would do, write approximately 250 words about the "Bear" from their memories. We have had an overwhelming response to this request and expect this book to be one of the most memorable sports publications ever produced.

All profits go to the Foundation, which was founded at Coach Bryant's request, to help former players and their families in times of need.

For your participation, we will provide you with a complimentary copy of our book. We hope that you will take a few minutes and share with us your feelings, memories, or anecdotes regarding Coach Bryant.

Thank you for your consideration of our request. We look forward to hearing from you personally. Please respond by November 15, 1985 if at all possible.

Sincerely,

Tomy Brooker

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Request for Presidential Prayer

I orally advised Tom Gibson's office that it should not draft a "favorite prayer" for the President in response to the attached request. Such a project struck me as very suspect in light of the constitutional separation of church and state, and likely to generate protests about misuse of Government funds for religious purposes.

I advised Gibson's office that I had no objection to sending or identifying for Paige the President's favorite Bible verse, if he has one. The Bible is, of course, in the public domain, so no copyright questions would be raised by this course of action.

WASHINGTON

January 16, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT:

Request for Ms. Board to be Goodwill Ambassador and Deliver Proclamation to

President of France

I orally advised Caroline Heinz of Ms. Board's office that reasonable travel expenses could be paid by the National Independence Day Parade and Festival, since it was a 501(c)(3) organization. I specified that before such travel is accepted, the recipient should re-check with the organizations to ensure that there has been no change in its status. I further advised that whoever accepts the invitation in Ms. Board's stead must not be in a conflict-of-interest position with respect to the organization; i.e., the individual must not be responsible for dealing with the organization or handling its requests directed to the White House.

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

369124 cu F&006-01

□ O - OUTGOING			L	
□ H - INTERNAL			<u>, 7</u> 6	
□ 1 - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 1 1			O	
Name of Correspondent: Wyd.	veth Br	ard		
☐ Mi Mail Report — Use	er Codes: (A)		(B) (I	3)
Subject: Request for	Mu B	and t	o be Door	1 -
will ambarrad	W W	deliver	procla	mation
to President of	Elance	(phe	<u>dues</u>	rst
wish to allight	: invi	tution		
ROUTE TO:	ACC	TION - TOTAL	DISPOS	ITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response Go	Completion Date de YY/MM/DD
CUHOLL	ORIGINATOR	045,12,03	S. Periodica.	
Cuat 18	Referral Note:	drain-		
Dunc 18	<u></u>	85112104	. CJ († -	5 85112114
	Referral Note:			817000 T
	<u> </u>			
The state of the s	Referral Note:	1 1	and the second s	1
			eller Page 200 og hande state	
96(27) 14 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		<u></u>		
	Referral Note:		The state of the s	
C - Comment/Recommendation R D - Draft Response S	Info Copy Only/No A Direct Reply w/Copy For Signature Interim Reply		DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered B - Non-Special Referral	C - Completed S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure			FOR OUTGOING CORRESPO Type of Response = Initi Code = "A" Completion Date = Date	als of Signer
Comments: Charles W. 3	engusor			

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name Withdrawer

ROBERTS, JOHN: FILES KDB 8/5/2005

File Folder FOIA

CORRESPONDENCE, MISCELLANEOUS (01/16/1986-F05-139/01

01/20/1986)

Box Number

1KDB

DOC Document Type	No of	Doc Date	Restric-
NO Document Description	pages		tions

1 MEMO 1 1/21/1986 B6 60

ROBERTS TO RICHARD HAUSER RE ATTACHED MATERIAL

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

E.O. 13233

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

January 21, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR RICHARD A. HAUSER

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

SUBJECT:

bl.

Attached is the correspondence to Public Liaison that we discussed. The writer alleges that a White House contact in the Czechoslovak community may still have ties to the current Czechoslovak communist regime. Public Liaison is interested in any way that the Bureau or Secret Service could be enlisted to check on the allegations.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

		Date: 1/14/86
TO:	JOHN ROBERTS, C	OGC
FROM:	LINAS KOJELIS Special Assistant for Public Liaiso Room 196 OEOB,	to the President
The atta	ched is for your:	
	Information	☐ Review & Comment
	Direct Response	Appropriate Action
D	Draft Letter	☐ Signature
	File	☐ Other
	Please Return By	
Comme	1 ts:	

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name Withdrawer ROBERTS, JOHN: FILES

KDB 8/5/2005

FOIA File Folder

CORRESPONDENCE, MISCELLANEOUS (01/16/1986-F05-139/01

01/20/1986) COOK

Box Number

1KDB

DOC Document Type	No of Doc Date Restric-
NO Document Description	pages tions

1 12/30/1985 B6 LETTER 2

TO PATRICK BUCHANAN

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

E.O. 13233

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

ROBERTS, JOHN: FILES

KDB 8/5/2005

File Folder

CORRESPONDENCE, MISCELLANEOUS (01/16/1986-

01/20/1986)

FOIA

F05-139/01

COOK

Box Number

1KDB

DOC Document Type	No of	Doc Date	Restric-
NO Document Description	pages		tions

3 LETTER

1 12/30/1985 B6

607

COPY OF DOC #606

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

E.O. 13233

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name Withdrawer ROBERTS, JOHN: FILES KDB 8/5/2005 **FOIA** File Folder CORRESPONDENCE, MISCELLANEOUS (01/16/1986-F05-139/01 01/20/1986) COOK Box Number 1KDB No of Doc Date Restric-DOC Document Type tions pages NO Document Description

3/17/1985

608

LETTER
TO JOHN LENCZOWSKI

4

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

E.O. 13233

WASHINGTON

January 22, 1986

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

FROM:

JOHN G. ROBERTS

SUBJECT:

Estate and Gift Tax Treaty Regarding

Estate of Lady Alice Sherfield

As instructed by Mr. Fielding, I telephoned Mr. Martin and noted our understanding that he had contacted Treasury directly and that the appropriate officials there were reviewing the case. He seemed satisfied that his concerns were being appropriately addressed.

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET				
O - OUTGOING H - INTERNAL I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) Name of Correspondent:	- Me W	Waney M	rartin,)	
	ser Codes: (A)		В)	(c)
Subject: Estate and) of Sarly alice	Sherfie	Ment	y he:	estate
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
WHolland	ORIGINATOR	85110130		
CUATI8	Referral Note:	85110130		5 85110131
	Referral Note:	11		<u> </u>
	Referral Note:	-1-1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Referral Note:			<u> </u>
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action		ction Necessary	Code	C - Completed lerral S - Suspended RRESPONDENCE: = Initials of Signer
Comments:			A second	
	Table 1			

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

WASHINGTON

January 22, 1986

Dear Dr. Sundaram:

Thank you for your letter to the President, recommending that the President support a change in the term of members of the House of Representatives from the current two-year term to a four-year term. In your letter you suggested that the longer term would permit representatives to devote greater attention to their legislative duties, with less possibility of distraction by the demands of a reelection campaign. You also pointed out that the longer term would increase the chances for a President to obtain support for needed policies and programs.

As you are aware, the term of members of the House of Representatives is set in the Constitution. Article I, Section 2, Clause 1 provides that members shall be "chosen every second Year by the People of the several States." A constitutional amendment would therefore be necessary to accomplish the change to a four-year term. The President has no formal role in the constitutional amendment process, see Article V, although Presidents often take positions on particular proposals for amending the Constitution.

Please be assured that your views will be given every appropriate consideration. We appreciate your taking the time to share your proposal, and the concerns underlying it, with us.

Sincerely,

John G. Roberts

Associate Counsel to the President

Venkat R. Sundaram, M.D., P.A. 272 Sabattus Street Lewiston, ME 04240

CI

1/2/1

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

	- Andrews		-		
1	-	12	2	and)	
6		Sept 1	~)	And the state of t	11.00
11	> 7	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	No. of the	Total Section 1	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
M. Doggard	West 1,000				
	3,440				44.191
			- 3	2	
		- 1	煮美		
	- 1	8 2	100		

CORRESI	PONDENCE TRA	CKING WOR	KSHEET	
□ O - OUTGOING □ H - INTERNAL □ I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)				Je mint
Name of Correspondent: Ven	kat R. Du	indara.	m, MD	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(c)
Subject: Suggests the op the mer	t the nous , 4 yw.	tern of Co	of of	Jul Be
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
cutou-	ORIGINATOR	85, 11,09		1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
cuat 18	Referral Note:	85111108	EMA .	<u> 5 8511118</u>
	Referral Note:			11
	Referral Note:	1 1		1 1
	Referral Note:	11		
ACTION CODES: A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	Referral Note: I -linfo Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply		Code	C - Completed sterral S - Suspended
Comments:				

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

Venkat R. Sundaram, M.D., P.A.

J. Bolder

272 Sabattus Street (Golder St. Entrance) Lewiston, ME. 04240 782-1211 or 782-5745

359667 Cu

October 21, 1985

President Ronald Regan White House Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. President:

I am a practicing physician in the State of Maine and have been in this country since 1963, at which time, I had come to New York. In 1979, I became a citizen of the country. Even before then, I had been very interested in the political system and the events that have transpired in the country, the role it has played in world politics and world events. In another year, I will have spent as long in this country as I had in my native land of India. I am writing this letter to you since I feel that there needs to be a very fundamental change in the legislative base that determines the course of events of the country. As the President of the country, there are times when you need to make very hard decisions. These decisions can only be made from a strong congressional base. At the time that the constitution of this country was drafted, life was far simpler compared to the here and now. Legal matters were far more straight forward and a great deal was accomplished by the eloquence and the foresight of our forefathers. Furthermore, the number of states and the number of legislators were also far less than what is in existence at this time. I am in particular, referring to the Congress of the United States of America. With 50 states and being represented by some 400 legislators, it represents a large group of people of diverse interests, backgrounds and aspirations. The present term of office of two years might have been more than adequate at the time of inception of the country, however, at this time, time has shrunken in its value and duration it seems. Even before a person is elected to office and has learned the legislative know-how, it seems like it is time to start thinking about re-elected again. It leaves the newly elected freshman congressperson very little time to dedicate his entire energies to the legislative process with all the best intentions in the world. He needs to be sensitive to the needs of his constituency, the needs of the party and the needs of the country. By having to run for office every 2 years, often times, decisions are made based upon re-election probabilities and at times, may color the outcome of important legislation. I feel very strongly that as the President of the country, you could take a lead in rectifying this matter by initiating the process by which the term of office of the members of the Congress could be extended from two years to four years. This allows you, as President, to have a much stronger congressional base where the members would be more able to dedicate the time and effort in examinating the various pieces of legislation that needs to be enacted and make the necessary hard decisions that need to be made that would not be tainted by party loyalties and the national interest could play its role.

You are, at this time, faced with dire economic crises. There are great stakes at issue with regards to the world peace and often times, your effectiveness is curtailed by the inability of the Congress to take those necessary hard actions and positions and Mr. President, I feel very strongly that your effectiveness in putting this country back as the most powerful nation with the greatest resources, would best be served if you could insure a more stable and more consistent congressional body. A 4-year term would then afford the members the opportunity to vote in accordance with the best interests of the country. There would be enough time for you, as the President, to insure that the needed actions are taken and you get the necessary support that often times is not forthcoming primarily because of impending elections. The Senate term of six years, appears to give each senator a far greater flexibility in the positions they could take upon various bills. It is time that the congress was given an equal strength of purpose. I do not know exactly what action would have to be taken by you, Mr. President, to make this a reality; but, I feel that the country is in need of having a variety of strong, often times, controversial and many legislative actions that could be unpopular with the people in the short haul but, it must be remembered that freedom and greatness often times demands a harsh price. By giving the Congress a 4-year term, it would make it easier for them to face these issues more squarely and more courageously and I feel that the country would run much smoother. Our role in foreign affairs would be seen as being more stable and we would not present what is often perceived as a wishy-washy position. Mr. President, I present this suggestion to you. I am sure it is not a new one and perhaps others have raised this in the past but I feel that the time has come and that you would be the most appropriate person to set in motion for such a change to occur. It is my considered opinion that the time is right for such a change to occur.

Yours sincerely,

Venkat R. Sundaram, M.D.

VRS/dls